HIND INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

In association with :

HIND AGRI-HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY (REGD.)



REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 12AA AND 80G OF INCOME TAX ACT 1961 PAN: AAATH 6245G HEAD/EDITORIAL OFFICE - 418/4, SOUTH CIVIL LINES, MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001 (U.P.) INDIA

Mob.: 09410284909, Website: www.researchjournal.co.in

E-mail: hahs_2005@yahoo.com, hahs1624@gmail.com, hind_society@yahoo.com.

PATRON

SECRETARY

Dr. Rita Raghuvanshi, Dean, College of Home Science, G.B. Pant Univ. of Ag. & Tech., PANTNAGAR (U.A.)
Dr. M.Pathak, Dean, Faculty of Home Science, Assam Agircultural Univesity, JOHRAT (ASSAM)
Dr. Gulraj Kaisi Kohli, Prof., Head & Dean, Faculty of Sciences, M.D.S. University, AJMER (RAJASTHAN)

Dr. Rita Bakshi, Principal, Ginni Devi Modi Girls P.G. College, MODI NAGAR (U.P.)

FOOD SCIENCE RESEARCH JOURNAL

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR 2020

PRESIDENT: Dr. K.V. Singh, Hind Institute of Science & Technology, MUZAFFARNAGAR (U.P.)

VICE PRESIDENT : Dr. Promila Sharma, Professor & Head, College of Home Science, G.B. Pant Univ. of Ag. & Tech.,

Pantnagar, U.S. NAGAR (UTTARAKHAND)

Dr. Rohini Devi, Head, College of Home Science, Marathwada Agrl. University, PARBHANI (M.S.) Dr. Rekha Dayal, Assot. Prof., Faculty of Home Science, C.S.A Univ. of Ag. & Tech., KANPUR (U.P.)

JOINT SECRETARY: Dr. Munira M. Hussain, Assist. Professor, Govt. Girls (P.G.) College, INDORE (M.P.)

CHIEF EDITOR : Dr. Sunita Mishra, Reader, Banaras Hindu University, BANARAS (U.P.)

EDITOR : Rakesh Kumar Singh, Associate Professor, C.C.R. (P.G.) College, MUZAFFARANGAR (U.P.) **EXECUTIVE EDITOR** : Dr. Kh. Ringsuachong Aimol, Assot. Professor, College of Home Science, Central Agricultural

University, TURA (MEGHALAYA)

Dr. Amita Bhargava, Head, V.M.L.G. (P.G.) College, GHAZIABAD (U.P.)

MANAGING DIRECTOR: Dr. (Mrs.) Alka Singh, Hind Agri-Horticultural Society, MUZAFFARNAGAR (U.P.) **HEAD, DIV. OF COMPUTER:** Siddhant Singh, Hind Institute of Science and Technology, MUZAFFARNAGAR (U.P.)

EXECUTIVE COUNCILLORS

- Dr. Sheel Sharma, Professor and Head, Banasthali University, Banasthali Vidyapeeth, BANASTHALI (RAJASTHAN)
- Dr. Basanti Baroova, Professor and Head, Faculty of Home Science, Assam Agricultural University, JORHAT (ASSAM)
- Dr. Karuna Singh, Head of the Department, G.D.M. Girls (P.G.) College, MODINAGAR (U.P.)
- Dr. Sabita Mishra, Sr. Scientist, N.R.C. for Women in Agriculture, Baramunda, BHUBANESWAR (ORISSA)

ADVISORY BOARD

- Dr. Visala N. Patnam, Professor and Head, College of Home Science, Marathwada Agricultural University, PARBHANI (M.S.)
- Dr. Neeta Chopda, Associate Professor and Head, Institute of Home Science, Dr.B.R. Ambedkar University, AGRA (U.P.)
- Dr. V.N. Pawar, Head, College of Food Technology, Marathwada Agricultural University, PARBHANI (M.S.)
- Dr. Gursharan Kaur Kochar, Professor, Kurukshetra University, KURUKSHETRA (HARYANA)

EDITORIAL BOARD

- Dr. N.S. Ghatge, Principal, Pravara Rural Education Society, Home Science and BCA College, Loni, AHMEDNAGAR (M.S.)
- Dr. Mamoni Das, Associate Professor, Faculty of Home Science, Assam Agricultural University, JORHAT (ASSAM)
- Dr. Bharti Jain, Associate Professor, Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati University, AJMER (RAJASTHAN)
- Dr. Nilima Neog, Associate Professor, Faculty of Home Science, Assam Agricultural University, JORHAT (ASSAM)
- Dr. Vibha Bhatnagar, Asso. Prof., College of Home Sci., Maharana Pratap University of Ag. & Tech., UDAIPUR (RAJASTHAN)
- Dr. M. Chalitha Kalita, Associate Professor, Faculty of Home Science, Assam Agricultural University, JORHAT (ASSAM)
- Dr. Kumkum Kumari, Associate Professor, P.G. Department of Home Science, J.D. Women's College, PATNA (BIHAR)
- Dr. Vinita Singh, Assistant Professor, C.S.A. University of Agriculture and Technology, KANPUR (U.P.)
- Dr. Namita Singh, Assistant Professor, College of Home Science, Central Agricultural University, TURA (MEGHALAYA)
- Dr. Seema Sonkar, Assistant Professor, C.S. Azad University of Agriculture and Technology, KANPUR (U.P.)
- Dr. Anita Singh, Associate Professor, Sri Agrasen Kanya P.G. College, Parmanandpur, VARANASI (U.P.)
- Dr. (Mrs.) Kashibai S. Khyadgi, Associate Professor, College of Agriculture, BIJAPUR (KARNATAKA)
- Dr. Anisha Verma, Assistant Professor, Sam Higginbottom Institute of Agriculture, Technology and Sciences, ALLAHABAD (U.P.)

| Subscription Information for Journals Annual Subscription for libraries/Institutions | India (in Rupees) 2000.00 | Abroad (in Dollar) 300.00 | Advertise | Advertisement Tariff (For one volume) | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|---------------|--|
| Patron Membership | 20000.00 | 3000.00 | Full Page | Rs. 6000.00 | (US\$ 900.00) | |
| Life Subscription for libraries/Institutions | 20000.00 | 3000.00 | Half Page | Rs. 3000.00 | (US\$450.00) | |
| Life Subscription for Individual | 10000.00 | 1500.00 | | | | |
| Annual Subscription for Individual | 1500.00 | 100.00 | | | | |

PAYMENT: All payment should be made in the name of *HIND INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY* in the form of demand draft from any Nationalized Bank Payable at MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001 (U.P.), INDIA. The article for publication may be sent in triplicate along with CD to the **Hind Institute of Science and Technology**, ASHRAM-418/4, South Civil Lines (Numaish Camp), MUZAFFARNAGAR 251001 (U.P.), INDIA.